
Malda Town - Mumbai Central Special Fare SF Special/X09012XX - SF - WR 
MLDT/Malda Town to MMCT/Mumbai Central 

48h 5m - 2679 km - 32 halts - Departs Wed 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 MLDT Malda Town 05:00 0 1 0 62 31 ER
2 NFK New Farakka Junction 05:34 05:36 2m 0 1 35 36 ER
3 BHW Barharwa Junction 06:06 06:11 5m 0 1 53 68 36 ER
4 SBG Sahibganj 06:59 07:02 3m 0 1 108 52 34 ER
5 CLG Kahalgaon 07:53 07:55 2m 0 1 152 23 44 ER
6 BGP Bhagalpur Junction 09:12 09:17 5m 0 1 181 56 43 ER
7 SGG SultanGanj 09:43 09:48 5m 2 1 206 33 44 ER
8 MGR Munger (Monghyr) 10:50 10:55 5m 1 1 240 53 59 ER
9 BGS Begusarai 11:40 11:42 2m 1 1 280 46 42 ECR
10 BJU Barauni Junction 12:02 12:07 5m 0 1 295 57 48 ECR
11 SPJ Samastipur Junction 13:00 13:05 5m 0 1 346 63 47 ECR
12 MFP Muzaffarpur Junction 13:55 14:00 5m 0 1 398 60 57 ECR
13 BMKI Bapudham Motihari 15:20 15:22 2m 0 1 478 65 66 ECR
14 BTH Bettiah 16:02 16:04 2m 0 1 521 61 65 ECR
15 PNYA Paniahwa 17:42 17:44 2m 0 1 621 60 NER
16 GKP Gorakhpur Junction 19:10 19:15 5m 0 1 708 63 84 NER
17 BST Basti 20:15 20:17 2m 0 1 771 60 91 NER
18 GD Gonda Junction 21:45 21:50 5m 0 1 859 59 105 NER
19 BBK Barabanki Junction 23:20 23:25 5m 0 1 949 55 125 NR
20 ASH Aishbagh Junction 00:01 00:05 4m 0 2 982 61 118 NER
21 CNB Kanpur Central 01:15 01:20 5m 0 2 1053 60 127 NCR
22 FBD Farrukhabad Junction 03:40 03:42 2m 0 2 1193 134 150 NER
23 KSJ Kasganj Junction 04:30 04:32 2m 0 2 1300 61 172 NER
24 MTJ Mathura Junction 06:15 06:20 5m 0 2 1405 62 177 NCR
25 AH Achhnera Junction 06:54 07:20 26m 2 1440 78 250 NCR
26 BTE Bharatpur Junction 07:41 07:43 2m 0 2 1468 62 174 WCR
27 SWM Sawai Madhopur

Junction
10:40 10:42 2m 2 2 1651 83 WCR

28 KOTA Kota Junction 12:00 12:05 5m 2 2 1759 60 253 WCR
29 RTM Ratlam Junction 16:30 16:40 10m 2 2025 60 494 WR
30 BRC Vadodara Junction 21:00 21:05 5m 0 2 2286 53 36 WR
31 ST Surat 23:31 23:36 5m 2 2 2416 52 59 WR
32 VAPI Vapi 01:25 01:27 2m 0 3 2511 59 27 WR
33 BVI Borivali 03:47 03:50 3m 0 3 2649 24 18 WR
34 MMCT Mumbai Central 05:05 0 3 2679 - 7 WR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 06 2024 (01:58)

Jun 06 2024 (01:58)

1

1


